
January 17, 1958 

Termessre^Gas Tranamission Company 
P. 0. Box oWk 
Hobbs, Haw Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Permission ia haraby granted to oommlngle production from 
three atata leasee ln tha Kemnita Wolfcamp Plaid, Laa County, 
Hew Mexioo. Those lease• consist of the Northwest Quarter of 
Section 21, the Southwest Quarter of Section 21 and the North­
west Quarter of Seetion 28, Township 16 South, Range 34 East, 
This aoreage will be credited to Common Schools. When re­
porting production on our Production and Royalty Statements 
Form SL0-111-A please combine production on tha SLO showing 
a l l laaaa numbers. 

Very truly yours, 

MURRAY E. MORGAN 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

Mrs. Linnie Crook, Supervisor 
Royalty Division 

LCtmb 

cos Oil Conservation Commission ^ ' 



T E N N E S S E E GAS T R A N S M I S S I O N C O M P A N Y 

Post Office Box 25H 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

January 31, 1958 

Office of the Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
125 Mabry Hall, Capitol Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Exception to N.M.O.C.C. Rule 309 (a) 

Gentlemen: 

Tennessee Gas Transmission Company requests permission to 
use one central tank battery to serve three separate, contiguous state 
o i l leases located i n Sections 21 and 28, T-16-S, R-3U-E, NMPM, Kemnitz 
Wolfcamp Field, Lea County, New Mexico. These leases are the State 
"B" lease (State of New Mexico OG-377 covering the NW-£ of Section 21), 
the State "C" lease (State of New Mexico OG-3?8 covering the Sw£ of 
Section 21), and the State "D" lease (State of New Mexico OG-380 cover­
ing the NW-̂  of Section 28). The leases, the tank battery location and 
the offset operators are shown on the attached plat. 

At the present time, two wella are producing on the State 
"B" lease, one from the Wolfcamp zone and one from the Cisco. Separate 
batteries have been installed for each of these wells. Permission is 
requested to use one central tank battery to handle a l l production from 
the Wolfcamp zone only as additional wells are completed on the State 
"C" and State "D" leases. Development d r i l l i n g i s expected to begin 
on the State "C" lease i n the near future. 

Attached are letters consenting to this proposal from a l l 
offset operators and the State Land Commissioner, as required by 
Rule 309 (b). 

Should additional information be needed on this request, please 
contact this office. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J 
J. F. Carnes 
Dis t r i c t Engineer 

JFC/mh 
cc: TGT - Houston 

TGT - Midland 

Attachment. 





Tennessee Gas Transmission Company 
Post Office Box 25kk 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Ohio Oil Company has received notice of your proposal to 
i n s t a l l one central tank battery to serve three separate State o i l 
leases located i n Sections 21 and 28, T-16-S, R-34-E, i n the Kemnitz 
Wolfcamp Field, Lea County, New Mexico. 

As the owner of adjoining o i l and gas leases, Ohio Oil 
Company ĥ as no objection to this proposal and hereby grants their 
consent, providing that a l l rules and regulations of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission governing central tank batteries are 
f u l f i l l e d . 

OHIO OIL COMPANY 



Tennessee Gas Transmission Company 
Post Office Box 25kk 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Shell Oil Company has received notice of your proposal to 
i n s t a l l one central tank battery to serve three separate State o i l 
leases located i n Sections 21 and 28, T-16-S, R-34-E, i n the Kemnitz 
Wolfcamp Field, Lea County, New Mexico. 

As the owner of adjoining o i l and gas leases, Shell Oil 
Company has no objection to this proposal and hereby grants their 
consent, providing that a l l rules and regulations of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission governing central tank batteries are 
f u l f i l l e d . 

SHELL OIL COMPANY 



GENERAL OFFICES, 3 5 EAST WACHER DRIVE, CHICAGO, 

TEXAS PRODUCING DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2107 

FORT WORTH 1. TEXAS 

January 23, 19S>3 

Tennessee Oas Transmission Company 
Post O f f i c e iJac 2 ' jm 
hobbs, i'<ew ..0: ico 

At t en t ion : n r . J. J \ Carnes 
D i s t r i c t ingineer 

bear S i r : 

The Pure O i l Company has received notice of your proposal 
to i n s t a l l one cent ra l tank battery to serve three separate State 
o i l leases located i n Sections 21 and 20, T-16-S, j r -3k-£ f i n the 
hemnitz ;/olfca.,ip .e'ield, Lea County, New he::ico. 

As the corner of adjoining o i l and gas leases, The Pure O i l 
Company ha- no object ion to t l i i s proposal and hereby grants the i r 
consent provided that a l l rules of the he*: ^e:-:ico C i l Conservation 
Coiiiiaission governing cer ta in tank bat ter ies ere f u l f i l l e d . This 
"jaivsr of object ion i s also wi th the understanding that Tennessee 
}as Transmission Company s l i a l l r,iake arrangersnts whereby the pro­
duction fro.a each of the several zones -within the Uol ica ip i n t e r v a l 
can be accounted f o r . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

/ ' 
/ J . T. Bitree 

Ohio? Div. Prcd* Zngr* 

A L L Q U O T A T I O N S S U B J E C T T O C H A N G E W I T H O U T N O T I C E . 

A L L A G R E E M E N T S C O N T I N G E N T U P O N S T R I K E S . F I R E S , A C T S O F T H E G O V E R N M E N T A N D C A R R I E R S , A N D A L L O T H E R C A U S E S B E Y O N D O U R C O N T R O L 



STATS LAND OFFICE 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Murray 3. Morgan 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

January 17, 1958 

Tennessee Gas Transmission Company 
P. 0. Box 2ykk 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Permission i s hereby granted to commingle production from three atate 
leases i n the Kemnitz Wolfcamp Field, Lea County, New Mexico. These 
leases consist of the Northwest Quarter of Section 21, the Southwest 
Quarter of Section 21 and Northwest Quarter of Section 28, Township 
l 6 South, Range 3^ East. This acreage w i l l be credited to Common 
Schools. When reporting production on our Production and Royalty State­
ments Form SLO-111-A please combine production on the SLO showing a l l 
lease numbers. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MURRAY E. MORGAN 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
By: 

s/Mrs. Linnie Crook 

Mrs. Linnie Crook, Supervisor 
Royalty Division 

LC:mb 

cc: O i l Conservation Commission 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that t h i s i s a true and correct copy of the o r i g i n a l . 

DATED t h i s the 31st day of January, 1958. 

My Ccrcsaissitia Expire*: June 28, 1331 


